

P/3940-19

SHEET

PATENT:

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hoon CHUNG Seung-Jae BAEK Jong-Myung HONG Ki-Myong SONG

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

DPI Co., Ltd. 615 BAkdal-dong, Manan-gu Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do Korea

Type of Entity: Corporation of Korea

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Type of Entity: Individuals

Assignment

**Execution Date:** 

June 27, 2001

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

June 27, 2001

A. Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

No

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Total number of documents involved:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No.

atta

5928

1

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Max Moskowitz

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover shee

and document:

08/17/2001 MBELETE1 00000001 09929457

04 FC:581

00524554.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0809

August 14, 2001

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A. OFGS FILE NO. \$\\\ 3940-19

	WHEREAS, I (We),	Hoon CHUNG	Seuno-Ja	e BAFK Jong-I	Mvuna HONO	3 and Ki₋Mv	ong SONG
as ass	ignor(s), have invented certain						
	ationic Electrodeposition						
United	States Letters Patent has bee	n executed by m	ne (us) of e	even date herev	vith; and		
Kore:	WHEREAS, DP a as assignee, is on that may be granted therefore	desirous of acqu		_	_		
said as the afo applied said ap authori assigne heirs, a continu or its a said in applica everyth invention	NOW, THEREFOR eration, the receipt of which is signee the entire right, title and resaid application for Patent, If for or granted therefor in the opplication, and all rights for pazed and requested to issue a see of the entire interest therein and assigns do hereby agree station, reissue and other applications, whenever requested the entire interest to salventions, whenever requested the entire interest to salventions or patents may become all assignee.	hereby acknown dinterest for the all original, divisional united States are ast infringemental patents on said and covenant work attions for Pater and assignee or did, to testify in a ginee, its successional discovered.	ledged, I (e United Sisional, con all other it, and the aid inventionsigned for vithout furthout furthout said its representation all lawissors, assisted	We), as assign tates and all oth tinuation, substance countries, include Commissione ons or resulting myself (ourself ther remuneration inventions and tentatives all factories or other ful papers, makings and nominated the country of the country	or(s), hereby her countries itute or reissi uding all rights of Patents of therefrom to lives) and my on, to execut all assignments known to legal process we all rightful hees to obtain	sell, assign in and to said ue applications of priority from and Tradem to said assign (our) legal rete and deliver the undersign edings in which oaths, and from patent pro-	and set over to d invention and ns and patents rom the filing of parks is hereby the herein, as epresentatives, er all divisional, to said assignee and respecting ich any of said to do generally tection for said
Date:	JUNE 27, 2001			/	Hoon CHUN	HWCT NG	
Date:	JUNE 27 201				Seung - Jo Seung-Jae		
Date:	JUNE27. 2001				-	myung 1	10NG
Date:	June 27. 2001				Ki-Myong S	ng So	nż

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

**RECORDED: 08/14/2001** 

00515270.1

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0810